505503415 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550219

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PADMAVATHI SUDARS	SAN		03/26/2019	
SUBHASIS LAHA			03/26/2019	
SUBRAMANIAN VASUI	DEVAN		02/27/2019	
PRAMOD ADHARAPU	RAPU		03/21/2019	
SATISH KANUGOVI			03/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:		TEL LUCENT		
Street Address:	148/15	48/152 ROUTE DE LA REINE		
City:	BOUL	BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT		
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92100			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16312786		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(703)519-9802		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Phone:	proviae	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 703-519-9801	a 05 maii.	
Email:		mail@krameramado.com		
Correspondent Name:		mail@krameramado.com TERRY W. KRAMER, ESQ. KRAMER & AMADO, P.		
		330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET	-)	
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1:		3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
•		3RD FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ALC 31007-US WENDY K. SPRADLIN		

source=executed_ASGMT_Full#page1.tif	
source=executed_ASGMT_Full#page2.tif	
source=executed_ASGMT_Full#page3.tif	
source=executed_ASGMT_Full#page4.tif	
source=executed_ASGMT_Full#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Padmavathi Sudarsan. Naperville, Illinois, United States of America

Subhasis Laha, Naperville, Illinois, United States of America

Subramanian Vasudevan, Morristown, New Jersey, United States of America

Pramod Adharapurapu, Bancalore, India

Satish Kanugovi, Bangalore, India

ASSIGNEE

Alcatel Lucent

148/152 Route de la Reine, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to assign and hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for United States of America and for all other countries in and to (1) the invention(s) identified by the following title or application number and filing date, and (2) any and all related inventions ("RELATED INVENTIONS" as defined below).

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUERY SELECTION AND ADMISSION (QSA) OPTIMIZATION FOR IOT AND OTHER APPLICATIONS

Application number: IN 201641022205 Filing date: 2016-06-28 (YYYY-MM-DD)

I/we, the ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request a representative of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date when known/received, after the execution of this document. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that the ASSIGNEE shall have the right to claim priority, directly or through another patent application, to the application identified above in any and all related patent applications subsequently filed in all jurisdictions.

I/we the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that RELATED INVENTIONS include all national, regional and international patent applications filed and to be filed in any and all jurisdictions, that claim priority to the invention(s) identified by the above title or application number and filing date, said patent applications include all divisionals, continuations, re-issues, reexaminations, and continuations-in-part applications, and RELATED INVENTIONS include all rights and privileges in said patent applications and under any and all letters patent that may be granted in the United States of America and in all other countries resulting from said patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize the ASSIGNEE to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries including the United States of

1/3

v-14Dec18

PATENT REEL: 049335 FRAME: 0095

REEL: 049335 FRAME: 0096

America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

nventor (First Middle LAST) ' <mark>admavathi Sudarsan</mark>	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	
Subhasis Laha			
šubramanian Vasudevan	Micudevan	2019-02-27	
Pramod Adharapurapu			
atish Kanugovi			
This assignment should preferably who also sign here, or (b) a Notary I	be signed by the inventor(s) befor Public if within the U.S.A.:	re (a) at least two witnesses	
Nitness Name (First Middle LAST)	$\gamma $,	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	
Runt A Wiltort	I LA WOUL	2011-02-22	
HISHAM ALMAD	_the	2019-02-27	
	2/3		
	2 j 3	v-14Deci8	
		PATENT	

America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(5) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inve	ntor/assignor please sign and date belo	SW;
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Padmavathi Sudarsan	·····	***********
Subhasis Laha		
Subramanian Vasudevan		**************************************
Pramod Adharapurapu	Akplanud	2019-03-21
Satish Kanugovi	19 - 2114 M	2019-03-21
This assignment should preferably b who also sign here, or (b) a Notary P(e signed by the inventor(s) before (a) ublic if within the U.S.A.:	at least two witnesses
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
MANDHAR 12	Omn J.D	2019-01-21
GANESH PRABHU	- Guerrech Jush	2019-03-21

v-14Dec18

PATENT REEL: 049335 FRAME: 0097

v-14Dec18

PATENT REEL: 049335 FRAME: 0098

America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Padmavathi Sudarsan P. Padmunultri $2c19/c3/26$ Subhasis Laha Subhasis Xika $2c19-c3-26$ Subramanian Vasudevan Pramod Adharapurapu Pramod Adharapurapu Satish Kanugovi Satish Kanugovi Date (mm. M. Dob This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.: Date (mm. M. Dob Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Signature Signature Solar (M. Dob Ian Dexter GARCIA Joseph Elmor Sertz Solar (M. Serta) $2019/03/26$	Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Subramanian Vasudevan Pramod Adharapurapu Satish Kanugovi This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.: Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Signature Tan Dexter GARCIA Tan Dexter GARCIA	Padmavathi Sudarsan	****	2019/03/26
Pramod Adharapurapu Satish Kanugovi This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.: Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Signature Tan Dexter GARCJA Date (YYYY-MM-DD) ZD19/03/26	Subhasis Laha	_ Subharris Leta	2019-03-26
Satish Kanugovi	Subramanian Vasudevan		
This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.: Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Signature Date (YYYY-MM-DD) Ian Dexter GARCIA	Pramod Adharapurapu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.: Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Signature Date (YYYY-MM-DD) Ian Dexter GARCJA Dur 2019/03/26	Satish Kanugovi		
	The star of the second s		
	Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	y Public if within the U.S.A.: Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) 2019/03/26
	Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Ian Dexter GAR	y Public if within the U.S.A.: Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) 2019/03/26
	Witness Name (First Middle LAST) Ian Dexter GAR	y Public if within the U.S.A.: Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) 2019/03/26

